

\222

SLP(C)No. 6518 OF 2005  
ITEM No.27

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6518/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in CSA 137/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

KOMALBAI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARMADABAI (DECEASED) TH. LRS. & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for accepting English translation )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)M/s Sushil K.Jain,Pratibha Jain,  
AP Dhamija,HD Thanvi,Sarad Singhana,  
Punit Jain,Ram Niwas,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo to continue.

(Naresh Kumar)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master