

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4751 OF 2007

KOMALBAI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARMADABAI (DECEASED) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and with office report)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. for  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that respondent No. 1 has passed away.

Two weeks' time is granted to bring on record the legal heirs of respondent No. 1.

List thereafter.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master